

MEDIA RELEASE

CBH Compagnie Bancaire Helvétique announces S&P rating of BBB/A-2

Geneva, April 17th, 2023 – The Swiss Bank private banking group CBH Compagnie Bancaire Helvétique, is pleased to announce that S&P Global Ratings (S&P) has assigned it a 'BBB/A-2' long- and short-term credit rating, with a stable outlook.

In assigning this credit rating, S&P referenced the Bank's very strong capitalization, geographic diversification of its clientele, as well as steady growth over the past decade fueled by organic and acquisitive growth.

The stable outlook reflects S&P's expectation that "CBH will deliver resilient profitability in 2023-2024, supported by the higher interest rate environment, and that it will develop its private banking franchise in Switzerland, maintaining demonstrably high level capitalization and risk management that keeps pace with changes in business".

"We are very pleased with this rating, which recognizes the quality of our institution and the unique attributes of our business model, by the industry and in comparison to our peers." says CEO Philippe Cordonier "This rating demonstrates our resilience in a complex regulatory environment, as well as challenging and volatile market conditions".

About CBH | Compagnie Bancaire Helvétique

CBH Compagnie Bancaire Helvétique is a family-owned private banking group founded in 1975. With its head office in Geneva, the Group currently employs 268 people in 8 locations across the world. The Bank recorded a net profit of CHF 20.8 million for the year 2022. As of December 31, client assets amounted to CHF 13.4 billion and the Tier 1 ratio was 34.5%, placing the Bank among the best capitalized banks in Switzerland.

CBH Group is dedicated to wealth management serving private and institutional clients by offering several complementary lines of business such as portfolio management, family office services and bespoke banking solutions.

For further information: www.cbhbank.com

Media contact:

Nathalie Bijlenga | Tél : +41 22 839 01 00 | e-mail : communication@cbhbank.com